Washington State
DEPARTMENT OF
ENTERPRISE SERVICES

FPS Updated: 05.2022

Project description
Dept of Corrections - MIS Main Dock Float,
FACILITY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES Dolphin & Passenger Ferry Replacement
Project Number
CONSULTANT SELECTION 24-316 + 24-319
COMBINED CONSENSUS SCORING SHEET Name of Selection Panel Chair
| This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record | Jonathon Abbott
Phase 1-SOQ Date: 2/14/2024 Number of Submitting Firms: 2
Panelist Names TOTAL e
Firms Jilabtz;n Susan Isham | Drew Moore [Justin Schlagel| Tony Lindgren R':\I:INKE;D OR;\I;WEIE
Rank Order Rank Order Rank Order Rank Order Rank Order SCORE
1/KPFF Consulting Engineers 1 2 1 1 1 6 1
2|Art Anderson Associates 2 1 2 2 2 9
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
Phase 2 Interview Date: 2/29/2024 Number of Firms Interviewed: 2
RANK ORDER OF COMMITTEE MEMBERS
Firms Jonathon Susan Isham | Drew Moore [Justin Schlagel| Tony Lindgren A;SC:;/:‘;D ;Il'\\llcllz
Abbott RANKS | ORDER
Rank Order Rank Order Rank Order Rank Order Rank Order
1|Art Anderson Associates 2 1 1 1 1 6 1
2| KPFF Consulting Engineers 1 2 2 2 2 9 2
3
4
5
Jonathon Abbott Susan E. s

Jonathon Abbott (Feb 29,2024 16:31 PST)

Jonathon Abbott

Drew Moore

Drew Moore (Mar 1, 2024 10:29 PST)

Drew Moore

Tony Lindgren

Tony Lindgren (Feb 29,5024 16:26 PST)

Tony Lindgren

Susan E. Isham (Feb 29, 2024 15:40 PST)

Susan Isham

AU

Justin Schlagel (Feb 29, 2024 16:30 PST)

Justin Schlagel



FACILITY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

CONSULTANT SELECTION
PHASE | SCORING SHEET

Washington State
DEPARTMENT OF
ENTERPRISE SERVICES

Project description

Dept of Corrections - MIS Main Dock Float, Dolphin &
Passenger Ferry Replacement

Consensus Date

2/14/2024

Project Number

24-316 + 24-319

Name of Selection Panel Member

This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record Jonathon Abbott
CRITERIA gf;\:lz:z’%zgi{seizz Qualig«;:;ig::;f KeY| Relevant Experience Anl;::lesiiylg)l(::r(i,es;ce Past Performance WEI(();-II-IA'I'I;ED g:[:lEKR
Scores Yes/ No Score 25 Score 30 Score 20 Score 25 Score Score SEORE
1|KPFF Consulting Engineers Yes 95% 2375 90% 27.00 75% 15.00 85% 2125 87.00 1
2|Art Anderson Associates Yes 85% 21.25 70% 21.00 85% 17.00 80% 20.00 79.25 2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
COMMENTS:

TJonathon Abbott

Jonathon Abbott (Feb 29, 2024 16:31 PST)

2/14/2024

Jonathon Abbott

Date




FACILITY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

CONSULTANT SELECTION
PHASE | SCORING SHEET

Washington State
DEPARTMENT OF
ENTERPRISE SERVICES

Project description

Dept of Corrections - MIS Main Dock Float, Dolphin &
Passenger Ferry Replacement

Consensus Date

2/14/2024

Project Number

24-316 + 24-319

This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record

Name of Selection Panel Member

Susan Isham

e Life Cycle Cost
CRITERIA Qualifications of Rele\_/ant Analysis Past Performance TOTAL RANK
Key Personnel Experience . WEIGHTED ORDER
Experience SCORE
Scores| Score 25 Score 30 Score 20 Score 25 Score Score
1 KPFF Consulting Engineers 98% 24.50 95% 28.50 70% 14.00 90% 22.50 89.50 2
2 Art Anderson Associates 90% 22.50 90% 27.00 90% 18.00 90% 22 50 90.00 1

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

COMMENTS:

Suson E. [shom

Susan E. Isham (Feb 29,2024 15:40 PST)

2/14/2024

Susan Isham

Date




FACILITY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

CONSULTANT SELECTION
PHASE | SCORING SHEET

Washington State
DEPARTMENT OF
ENTERPRISE SERVICES

Project description

Dept of Corrections - MIS Main Dock Float, Dolphin &
Passenger Ferry Replacement

Consensus Date

2/14/2024

Project Number

24-316 + 24-319

Name of Selection Panel Member

This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record Drew Moore
e Life Cycle Cost
CRITERIA Q;:;'g‘:_:g::;;f Ei:::\i’:::e Anilysis Past Performance W;I%TI-?I'I;ED RANK
Experience SCORE ORDER
Scores| Score 25 Score 30 Score 20 Score 25 Score Score
1 KPFF Consulting Engineers 90% 22.50 100% 30.00 80% 16.00 100% 25.00 93.50 1
2 Art Anderson Associates 80% 20.00 100% 30.00 70% 14.00 100% | 25.00 89.00 2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
1
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
COMMENTS:
Drew Moore

Drew Moore (Mar 1, 2024 10:29 PST)

2/14/2024

Drew Moore

Date




FACILITY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

CONSULTANT SELECTION
PHASE | SCORING SHEET

Washington State
DEPARTMENT OF
ENTERPRISE SERVICES

This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record

Project description

Dept of Corrections - MIS Main Dock Float, Dolphin &
Passenger Ferry Replacement

Consensus Date

2/14/2024

Project Number

24-316 + 24-319

Name of Selection Panel Member

Justin Schlagel

Quatostonsof | grotmt e oice Cost | pastPerormance o s
Scores| Score 25 Score 30 Score 20 Score 25 Score Score SCORE
1 KPFF Consulting Engineers 95% 2375 97% 29.10 100% 20.00 100% 25.00 97.85 1
2 Art Anderson Associates 90% 22.50 94% 28.20 100% 20.00 95% 23.75 94.45 2

3

[(ol Kol NN N R K | IN-N

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

COMMENTS:

LN

Justin Schlagel (Feb 29,2024 16:30 PST)

2/14/2024

Justin Schlagel

Date




FACILITY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

CONSULTANT SELECTION
PHASE | SCORING SHEET

Washington State
DEPARTMENT OF
ENTERPRISE SERVICES

Project description

Dept of Corrections - MIS Main Dock Float, Dolphin &
Passenger Ferry Replacement

Consensus Date

2/14/2024

Project Number

24-316 + 24-319

This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record

Name of Selection Panel Member

Tony Lindgren

CRITERIA

Scores

Qualifications of
Key Personnel

Relevant
Experience

Life Cycle Cost
Analysis
Experience

Past Performance

TOTAL
WEIGHTED
SCORE

Score

25

Score

30

Score

20

Score

25 Score

Score

RANK
ORDER

1 KPFF Consulting Engineers

94%

23.50

92%

27.60

80%

16.00

92%

23.00

90.10

2 Art Anderson Associates

88%

22.00

87%

26.10

84%

16.80

90%

22.50

87.40

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

COMMENTS:

Tony Lindgren

Tony LindBren (Feb 2972024 16:26 PST)

2/14/2024

Tony Lindgren

Date




Washington State
DEPARTMENT OF
ENTERPRISE SERVICES

Project description
Dept of Corrections - MIS Main Dock Float, Dolphin &
FACILITY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES Passenger Ferry Replacement
Date of Evaluation Project Number
CONSULTANT SELECTION 2/29/2024 24-316 + 24-319
PHASE Il - PROPOSAL SCORING SHEET Name of Selection Panel Member
| This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record | Jonathon Abbott
Art Anderson KPFF Consulting
CRITERIA Weighting Assomate's Engmeer§ : : :
Organization 20 90% 18.00 85% 17.00
Project Management 20 82% 16.40 90% 18.00
Project Approach 25 93% 23.25 90% 22.50
Experience 20 90% 18.00 90% 18.00
Life Cycle Cost Analysis Experience 15 85% 12.75 90% 13.50
[_)ivc_arse _Business Inclu_sion Plan Not Included Included
(indicate included or not included) Scored
TOTAL WEIGHTED SCORE 100 88.40 89.00
FINAL RANK ORDER 2 1
COMMENTS:
Jonathon Abbott Feb 29, 2024

Jonathon Abbott (Feb 29, 2024 16:31 PST)

Jonathon Abbott

Date




Washington State
DEPARTMENT OF
ENTERPRISE SERVICES

FACILITY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

CONSULTANT SELECTION
PHASE Il - PROPOSAL SCORING SHEET

This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record

Project description

Dept of Corrections - MIS Main Dock Float, Dolphin &
Passenger Ferry Replacement

Date of Evaluation

2/29/2024

Project Number

24-316 + 24-319

Name of Selection Panel Member

Susan Isham

Art Anderson KPFF Consulting
CRITERIA Weighting Assomate.s Engmeer§ : : :
Score Weighted Score Weighted Score Weighted Score Weighted Score Weighted
Score Score Score Score Score
Organization 20 95% 19.00 85% 17.00
Project Management 20 97% 19.40 95% 19.00
Project Approach 25 95% 2378 90% 22.50
Experience 20 100% 20.00 85% 17.00
Life Cycle Cost Analysis Experience 15 99% 14.85 85% 12.75
TOTAL WEIGHTED SCORE 100 97.00 88.25
FINAL RANK ORDER 1 2
COMMENTS:
Susan E. [shom Feb 29, 2024

Susan E. Isham (Feb 29, 2024 15:40 PST)

Susan Isham

Date




Washington State
DEPARTMENT OF
ENTERPRISE SERVICES

Project description
Dept of Corrections - MIS Main Dock Float, Dolphin &

FACILITY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES Passenger Ferry Replacement

Date of Evaluation Project Number
CONSULTANT SELECTION 2/29/2024 24-316 + 24-319
PHASE Il - PROPOSAL SCORING SHEET Name of Selection Panel Member

This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record | Drew Moore
Art Anderson KPFF Consulting
CRITERIA Weighting Assomate's Engmeer§ : : :
Organization 20 95% 19.00 80% 16.00
Project Management 20 90% 18.00 90% 18.00
Project Approach 25 95% 28,75 90% 22.50
Experience 20 93% 18.60 93% 18.60
Life Cycle Cost Analysis Experience 15 90% 13,50 85% 12016
TOTAL WEIGHTED SCORE 100 92.85 87.85
FINAL RANK ORDER 1 2
COMMENTS:
w Moort
Drow Moore Mar 1, 2024

Drew Moore (Mar 1,2024 10:29 PST)

Drew Moore

Date




Washington State
DEPARTMENT OF
ENTERPRISE SERVICES

FACILITY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

CONSULTANT SELECTION
PHASE Il - PROPOSAL SCORING SHEET

This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record

Project description

Dept of Corrections - MIS Main Dock Float, Dolphin &
Passenger Ferry Replacement

Date of Evaluation

2/29/2024

Project Number

24-316 + 24-319

Name of Selection Panel Member

Justin Schlagel

Art Anderson KPFF Consulting
CRITERIA Weighting Assomate's Engmeer§ : : :
Organization 20 98% 19.60 95% 19.00
Project Management 20 97% 19.40 94% 18.80
Project Approach 25 98% 24.50 96% 24.00
Experience 20 100% 20.00 98% 19.60
Life Cycle Cost Analysis Experience 15 98% 14.70 95% 14.25
TOTAL WEIGHTED SCORE 100 98.20 95.65
FINAL RANK ORDER 1 2
COMMENTS:
AR Feb 29,2024

Justin Schlagel (Feb 29, 2024 16:30 PST)

Justin Schlagel

Date




Washington State
DEPARTMENT OF
ENTERPRISE SERVICES

Project description
Dept of Corrections - MIS Main Dock Float, Dolphin &
FACILITY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES Passenger Ferry Replacement
Date of Evaluation Project Number
CONSULTANT SELECTION 2/29/2024 24-316 + 24-319
PHASE Il - PROPOSAL SCORING SHEET Name of Selection Panel Member
| This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record | Tony Lindgren
Art Anderson KPFF Consulting
CRITERIA Weighting Assomate's Engmeer§ : : :
Organization 20 98% 19.60 95% 19.00
Project Management 20 96% 19.20 94% 18.80
Project Approach 25 95% 23 75 96% 24.00
Experience 20 95% 19.00 95% 19.00
Life Cycle Cost Analysis Experience 15 94% 14.10 94% 14.10
TOTAL WEIGHTED SCORE 100 95.65 94.90
FINAL RANK ORDER 1 2
COMMENTS:
Tony Lindgren Feb 29, 2024

Tony Lindgren (Feb 2972024 16:26 PST)

Tony Lindgren

Date






