

CONSULTANT SELECTION COMBINED CONSENSUS SCORING SHEET

Project description

Dept of Corrections - MIS Main Dock Float, Dolphin & Passenger Ferry Replacement

Project Number

24-316 + 24-319

Name of Selection Panel Chair

This Scoresh	neet Becomes Pu	ublic Record	ı		Jonatho	n Abbott	
Phase 1 - SOQ	Date:	2/14/2024			Number of Subm	nitting Firms:	2
			Panelist Names	·		TOTAL	DUAGE
Firms	Jonathon Abbott	Susan Isham	Drew Moore	Justin Schlagel	Tony Lindgren	PANEL RANKED SCORE	PHASE 1 RANK ORDER
4 KDEE Consulting Engineers	Rank Order	Rank Order	Rank Order	Rank Order	Rank Order	6	1
1 KPFF Consulting Engineers 2 Art Anderson Associates	2	1	2	2	2	9	2
3						9	2
-							
4							
5							
6							
7							
8							
9							
10							
11							
12							
13							
14							
15							
16							
17							
18							
19							
20							
Phase 2 Interview	Date:	2/29/2024		N	umber of Firms	Interviewed:	2
		RANK ORDE	R OF COMMITT	EE MEMBERS			
Firms	Jonathon Abbott	Susan Isham	Drew Moore	Justin Schlagel	Tony Lindgren	TOTAL ASSIGNED RANKS	FINAL RANK ORDER
	Rank Order	Rank Order	Rank Order	Rank Order	Rank Order		
1 Art Anderson Associates	2	1	1	1	1	6	1
2 KPFF Consulting Engineers	1	2	2	2	2	9	2
3							
4							
5							
		1					
Jonathon Abbott		Susan E. Susan E. Isham (Feb 2	Isham	_			
Jonathon Abbott (Feb 29, 2024 16:31 PST) Jonathon Abbott		Susan E. Isham (Feb 2 Susan Isham	29, 2024 15:40 PST)		•		
		h Cal a					
Drew Moore		4/7,000m		_			
Drew Moore (Mar 1, 2024 10:29 PST)		Justin Schlagel (Feb	29, 2024 16:30 PST)				
Drew Moore		Justin Schlagel					

Tony Lindgren



CONSULTANT SELECTION PHASE I SCORING SHEET

This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record

Project description

Dept of Corrections - MIS Main Dock Float, Dolphin & Passenger Ferry Replacement

Consensus Date

Project Number

2/14/2024

24-316 + 24-319

Name of Selection Panel Member

Jonathon Abbott

	CRITERIA	Diverse Business Equity & Inclusion Strategies	Inclusion Person		Relevant	Experience	Life Cy Analysis I	cle Cost Experience	Past Per	formance			TOTAL WEIGHTED	RANK ORDER
	Scores	Yes/ No	Score	25	Score	30	Score	20	Score	25	Score	Score	SCORE	
	KPFF Consulting Engineers	Yes	95%	23.75	90%	27.00	75%	15.00	85%	21.25			87.00	1
	Art Anderson Associates	Yes	85%	21.25	70%	21.00	85%	17.00	80%	20.00			79.25	2
Ŀ	3													
Ľ	4													
_;	5													
\vdash	5													
Ľ	7													
L	3													
_ ;	9													
10														
1	1													
1:	2													
1:														
14														
1														
16	5													
1														
18														
19														
20	ס													
c	DMMENTS:													

Jonathon Abbott
Jonathon Abbott (Feb 29, 2024 16:31 PST)

2/14/2024

Jonathon Abbott



CONSULTANT SELECTION PHASE I SCORING SHEET

Project description

Dept of Corrections - MIS Main Dock Float, Dolphin & Passenger Ferry Replacement

Consensus Date

Project Number

2/14/2024

24-316 + 24-319

Name of Selection Panel Member

Susan Isham

CRITERIA		cations of ersonnel		evant erience	Ana	cle Cost Ilysis rience	Past Per	formance			TOTAL WEIGHTED SCORE	RANK ORDER
Scores	Score	25	Score	30	Score	20	Score	25	Score	Score	SCORE	
1 KPFF Consulting Engineers	98%	24.50	95%	28.50	70%	14.00	90%	22.50			89.50	2
2 Art Anderson Associates	90%	22.50	90%	27.00	90%	18.00	90%	22.50			90.00	1
3												
4												
5												
6												
7												
8												
9												
10												
11												
12												
13												
14												
15												
16												
17												
18												
19												
20												
	1		I				8					

This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record

COMMENTS:

Susan E. Isham

Susan E, Isham (Feb 29, 2024 15:40 PST

Date

2/14/2024



CONSULTANT SELECTION PHASE I SCORING SHEET

Project description

Dept of Corrections - MIS Main Dock Float, Dolphin & Passenger Ferry Replacement

Consensus Date

Project Number

2/14/2024

24-316 + 24-319

Name of Selection Panel Member

Drew Moore

CRITERIA		ations of ersonnel		evant rience	Ana	cle Cost lysis rience	Past Per	formance				TOTAL WEIGHTED SCORE	RANK
Scores	Score	25	Score	30	Score	20	Score	25	Score		Score	SCORE	
1 KPFF Consulting Engineers	90%	22.50	100%	30.00	80%	16.00	100%	25.00				93.50	1
2 Art Anderson Associates	80%	20.00	100%	30.00	70%	14.00	100%	25.00				89.00	2
3													
4													
5													
6													
7													
8													
9													
10													
11													
12													
13													
14													
15													
16													
17													
18													
19													
20													
COMMENTS:		100000000000000000000000000000000000000			1		99 B			1	o(•		

This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record

Drew Moore

Drew Moore (Mar 1, 2024 10:29 PST)

2/14/2024

Drew Moore



CONSULTANT SELECTION PHASE I SCORING SHEET

Project description

Dept of Corrections - MIS Main Dock Float, Dolphin & Passenger Ferry Replacement

Consensus Date

Project Number

2/14/2024

24-316 + 24-319

Name of Selection Panel Member

Justin Schlagel

CRITERIA		ations of rsonnel		evant rience	Life Cy Analysis I	cle Cost Experience	Past Per	formance			TOTAL WEIGHTED	RANK
Scores	Score	25	Score	30	Score	20	Score	25	Score	Score	SCORE	
1 KPFF Consulting Engineers	95%	23.75	97%	29.10	100%	20.00	100%	25.00			97.85	1
2 Art Anderson Associates	90%	22.50	94%	28.20	100%	20.00	95%	23.75			94.45	2
3												
4												
5												
6												
7												
8												
9												
10												
11												
12												
13												
14												
15												
16												
17												
18												
19												
20												

This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record

COMMENTS:





CONSULTANT SELECTION PHASE I SCORING SHEET Project description

Dept of Corrections - MIS Main Dock Float, Dolphin & Passenger Ferry Replacement
Project Number

Consensus Date

2/14/2024

24-316 + 24-319

Name of Selection Panel Member

Tony Lindgren

CRITERIA	Key Personnel Experience Exp		Ana	cle Cost lysis rience	Past Per	formance			TOTAL WEIGHTED SCORE	RANK ORDER		
Score	s Score	25	Score	30	Score	20	Score	25	Score	Score		
1 KPFF Consulting Engineers	94%	23.50	92%	27.60	80%	16.00	92%	23.00			90.10	1
2 Art Anderson Associates	88%	22.00	87%	26.10	84%	16.80	90%	22.50			87.40	2
3												
4												
5												
6												
7												
8												
9												
10												
11												
12												
13												
14												
15												
16												
17												
18												
19												
20												
COMMENTS:		1					84					

This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record

2/14/2024



CONSULTANT SELECTION
PHASE II - PROPOSAL SCORING SHEET

Project description

Dept of Corrections - MIS Main Dock Float, Dolphin & Passenger Ferry Replacement

Date of Evaluation

Project Number

2/29/2024

24-316 + 24-319

Name of Selection Panel Member

Jonathon Abbott

			derson		onsulting						
CRITERIA	Weighting	Asso	ciates	Engi	neers						
VINTENA	, vergrang	Score	Weighted Score								
Organization	20	90%	18.00	85%	17.00						
Project Management	20	82%	16.40	90%	18.00						
Project Approach	25	93%	23.25	90%	22.50						
Experience	20	90%	18.00	90%	18.00						
Life Cycle Cost Analysis Experience	15	85%	12.75	90%	13.50						
Diverse Business Inclusion Plan (indicate included or not included)	Not Scored	Incl	uded	Incl	uded						
TOTAL WEIGHTED SCORE	100		88.40		89.00						
FINAL RANK ORDER			2		1						-
COMMENTS:			•	•	•		-		-		-

Jonathon Abbott

Jonathon Abbott (Feb 29, 2024 16:31 PST)

Jonathon Abbott

This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record

Feb 29, 2024



CONSULTANT SELECTION PHASE II - PROPOSAL SCORING SHEET

This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record

Project description

Dept of Corrections - MIS Main Dock Float, Dolphin & **Passenger Ferry Replacement**

Date of Evaluation

Project Number

2/29/2024

24-316 + 24-319

Name of Selection Panel Member

Susan Isham

CRITERIA	Weighting	Art Anderson Associates			nsulting neers						
CRITERIA	weighting	Score	Weighted Score	Score	Weighted Score	Score	Weighted Score	Score	Weighted Score	Score	Weighted Score
Organization	20	95%	19.00	85%	17.00						
Project Management	20	97%	19.40	95%	19.00						
Project Approach	25	95%	23.75	90%	22.50						
Experience	20	100%	20.00	85%	17.00						
Life Cycle Cost Analysis Experience	15	99%	14.85	85%	12.75						
TOTAL WEIGHTED SCORE	100		97.00		88.25						
FINAL RANK ORDER			1		2						

COMMENTS:

Susan E. Isham

Susan E. Isham (Feb 29, 2024 15:40 PST)

Susan Isham

Date

Feb 29, 2024



CONSULTANT SELECTION
PHASE II - PROPOSAL SCORING SHEET

This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record

Project description

Dept of Corrections - MIS Main Dock Float, Dolphin & Passenger Ferry Replacement

Date of Evaluation

Project Number

2/29/2024

24-316 + 24-319

Name of Selection Panel Member

Drew Moore

		Associates			onsulting neers						
CRITERIA	Weighting	Score	Weighted Score	Score	Weighted Score	Score	Weighted Score	Score	Weighted Score	Score	Weighted Score
Organization	20	95%	19.00	80%	16.00						
Project Management	20	90%	18.00	90%	18.00						
Project Approach	25	95%	23.75	90%	22.50						
Experience	20	93%	18.60	93%	18.60						
Life Cycle Cost Analysis Experience	15	90%	13.50	85%	12.75						
TOTAL WEIGHTED SCORE	100		92.85		87.85						
FINAL RANK ORDER			1		2						

COMMENTS:

Drew Moore

Drew Moore (Mar 1, 2024 10:29 PST)

Drew Moore

Mar 1, 2024



CONSULTANT SELECTION PHASE II - PROPOSAL SCORING SHEET

This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record

Project description

Dept of Corrections - MIS Main Dock Float, Dolphin & **Passenger Ferry Replacement**

Date of Evaluation

Project Number

2/29/2024

24-316 + 24-319

Name of Selection Panel Member

Justin Schlagel

CRITERIA	Weighting	Art Anderson Associates			onsulting neers						
CRITERIA	vveigning	Score	Weighted Score	Score	Weighted Score	Score	Weighted Score	Score	Weighted Score	Score	Weighted Score
Organization	20	98%	19.60	95%	19.00						
Project Management	20	97%	19.40	94%	18.80						
Project Approach	25	98%	24.50	96%	24.00						
Experience	20	100%	20.00	98%	19.60						
Life Cycle Cost Analysis Experience	15	98%	14.70	95%	14.25						
TOTAL WEIGHTED SCORE	100		98.20		95.65						
FINAL RANK ORDER			1		2						

COMMENTS:

Justin Schlagel (Feb 29, 2024 16:30 PST)

Justin Schlagel

Feb 29, 2024



CONSULTANT SELECTION
PHASE II - PROPOSAL SCORING SHEET

This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record

Project description

Dept of Corrections - MIS Main Dock Float, Dolphin & Passenger Ferry Replacement

Date of Evaluation

Project Number

2/29/2024

24-316 + 24-319

Name of Selection Panel Member

Tony Lindgren

CRITERIA	Mainteine	Art Anderson Associates		I	onsulting neers						
CRITERIA	Weighting	Score	Weighted Score	Score	Weighted Score	Score	Weighted Score	Score	Weighted Score	Score	Weighted Score
Organization	20	98%	19.60	95%	19.00						
Project Management	20	96%	19.20	94%	18.80						
Project Approach	25	95%	23.75	96%	24.00						
Experience	20	95%	19.00	95%	19.00						
Life Cycle Cost Analysis Experience	15	94%	14.10	94%	14.10						
TOTAL WEIGHTED SCORE	100		95.65		94.90						
FINAL RANK ORDER			1		2						

COMMENTS:

Tony Lindgren
Tony Lindgren (Feb 29 2024 16:26 PST)

Tony Lindaren

Feb 29, 2024